## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4<sup>th</sup> FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

NO.4525 /PWD-11054/1/2020-Works Wing-Dept. of PWD

Date:04.10.2021

## **ORDER**

04(four) Junior Engineers (IT) deployed by Webel Technology Limited were engaged on contractual basis for a period of 1(one) year for Kolkata IT Division, Public Works Directorate vide this department's Memo No.4785-E/E-I/2M-49/19 Dated 10-12-2019 and the tenure of their deployment was extended for a further period of 01(One) year w.e.f. 01.07.2020 vide this department's Order No. 1667-E/PWD-11054/1/2020-Works Wing-Dept. of PWD Dated 18.12.2020.

- 2. Now after careful consideration of the matter as a whole, the Governor has been pleased to extend the tenure of their deployment for a further period of 01(one) year w.e.f. 01-07-2021 keeping earlier terms and conditions unchanged.
- 3. This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department (Group-P2) vide their UO No. Group P2/2021-2022/0262 Dated 29-09-2021.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department

No.4525 /1(5)-E

Date:04.10.2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.

3. Treasury Officer Treasury.

Joint Secretary(P), PWD

No.4525/2(12)-E Date:04.10.2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Secretary, Finance Department.
- 2. E-in-C & E.O. Secretary, PWD.
- 3. Secretary, PWD.
- 4. OSD to the Hon'ble MIC, PWD.
- 5. Joint Secretary (Works) PWD.
- 6. Joint Secretary (Admn.), PWD.
- 7. Deputy Secretary (Admn.), PWD.
- 8. F.A. PWD.
- 9. PE Branch, PWD.
- 10. Cash & Pay Section, PWD.
- 11. Guard File, Establishment Branch, PWD
- 12. ManagingDirector & Chief Executive Officer, Webel Technology Ltd, Plot-5, Block-BP, Sector-5, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.

Joint Secretary(P), PWD

No. 4525/3(40)-E Date:04.10.2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, Public Works Directorate.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, Public Works Directorate.
- 3. CE, H.Q./Planning/ South Zone/West Zone/North Zone/Social Sector, PWDte.
- 4. Assistant Chief Engineer (El), Head Quarter & Planning / South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- 6. EE(C)-I, City Division.PWDte.
- 7. EE(EI), Kolkata IT Division, PWDte.

Joint Secretary(P), PWD